

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. 4801 Spring Valley Road, Suite 125 Dallas, TX 75244 USA T: 469-828-4100 www.woodplc.com

June 21, 2018

Ms. Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB Purchasing Agent Collin County Administrative Building 2300 Bloomdale Road, Suite 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071

Re: Collin County

Company Change of Name for Current

Professional Services Right-of-Way Acquisition Services Contract (AGR 2015-033)

Contract No. AGR 2015-033 (Executed 6/22/2015)

Dear Ms. Rains:

We are pleased to inform you that our name was changed on April 16, 2018, from Amec Foster Wheeler Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. to Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.

Please be advised that this is a change of name only. Our federal tax identification number (FEIN) and our Dun & Bradstreet number (DUNS) will remain the same. Likewise, there is no change in the invoice payment address.

This name change is administrative in nature, and we assure you that we will continue to maintain the current resources, contracts, and other existing services you have with Amec Foster Wheeler. We will continue to provide the same quality of services and the same dedicated team of consultants, project managers, engineers, and scientists to your projects. Our focus remains on delivering projects safely and successfully for you.

If you have any questions regarding the name change, please contact Ms. Melissa Brochu at melissa.brochu@woodplc.com or 770-360-0748. Thank you for our continued partnership and we look forward to continuing to serve you.

Respectfully

Silverio Garza, Jr.

Sr. Project Manager
Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.

O: 469.828.4100 | D: 469.828.4125 | M: 214.762.3714

Enclosure

cc: Contract File